

LIMITED WARRANTY

All communications equipment manufactured by Power Sonix Inc. is warranted to be free of defects in materials or workmanship under normal use for a period of two years from date of purchase by the end user. Warranty does not apply to equipment not installed by a factory approved and authorized facility in accordance with Power Sonix published installation instructions or which has been repaired or altered in any way as to affect performance, or which has been subjected to improper installation, which has been used for purposes other than those intended, or which has been involved in any accident (natural or man-made), fire, flood, immersion or subjected to any other abuse. Use of Power Sonix amplifiers with non-Power Sonix speakers will void this warranty. Use of Power Sonix speakers with non-Power Sonix amplifiers will void this warranty.

Expressly excluded from this warranty are charges relating to the removal of equipment or charges relating to reinstallation. Power Sonix will repair or replace (at Power Sonix's option) any defective part found to be faulty during the Warranty Period. Faulty equipment must be returned to Power Sonix (or it's authorized Warranty Depot) with transportation charges prepaid. Repaired (or replacement) equipment will be returned to the customer with freight charges collect. If the failure of a part occurs within the first 30 days of service, Power Sonix will return the repaired or replacement equipment prepaid. Power Sonix reserves the right to make changes in design, or additions to, or improvements in it's products without obligation to install such additions and improvements in equipment previously manufactured.

This Warranty is expressly in lieu of all other warranties expressed or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness, and of all other obligations or liabilities on the part of the seller.